ENDORSED FILED

Notice of Determination

To: 🛛 Office of Planning and Research PO Box 3044 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044

> Street Address: 1400 Tenth Street, Room 212 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044

County Clerk, County of Yuba

Marysville, CA 95901-5273

915 8th Street

From:

Yuba County Community Dev. & Services Agency Planning Department 915 8th Street, Suite 123 Marysville, CA 95901-5273 Contact: **Ciara** Fisher Telephone: (530) 749-5470

RE: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or Section 21152 of the Public **Resources Code**

State Clearinghouse Number: 2019119012

Project Title: EA2019-0011 (North Beale Road at Linda Avenue - Drain Improvement Project)

Yuba County Public Works Department **Applicant:**

Applicant's Address: 915 8th Street, Suite 125, Marysville, CA 95901

Applicant's Telephone: (530) 749-5420

Project Location (include County): The project is located at the intersection on North Beale Road and Linda Avenue, where the Linda drainage is located, in the community of Linda in Yuba County.

Assessor's Parcel Number(s): N/A

Project Description:

The County is proposing to increase the pedestrian accessibility of North Beale Road by constructing the North Beale Road Complete Streets Project. As part of this effort, the County must make drainage improvements along the corridor, adding two new storm drains that divert water from North Beale road and transmit it to the southwest corner of the intersection on North Beale Rd and Linda Ave, where the Linda drainage is located.

This is to advise that the Yuba County Development Review Committee has approved the above described project on December 5, 2019, and has made the following determinations regarding the above described project:

- 1. The project 🗌 will 🛛 will not have a significant effect on the environment.
- 2. An environmental impact report (EIR) was prepared and certified for the project pursuant to the provisions of California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA).

 \boxtimes A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.

- 3. Mitigation measures 🛛 were 🗌 were not made a condition of project approval.
- 4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan \boxtimes was \square was not adopted for this project.
- 5. A Statement of Overriding Considerations 🗌 was 🛛 was not adopted for this project.
- 6 Findings 🛛 were 🗌 were not made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA

This is to certify that the Mitigated Negative Declaration and record of project approval is available to the General Public at the Yuba County Planning Department office, 915 8th Street, Suite 123, Marysville, CA 95901-5273

Bv

Title: Planner II

Governor's Office of Planning & Research

Date received for filing at OPR_

Date: December 6, 2019 DEC 06 2019

2019FG-00031

Doc 2.TI Form

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE

DEC 0 6 2019

TERRY A. HANSEN, County Clerk BRIDGETTE EVANS Deputy Clerk